Recei ved: 03/29/ 2005

PSC NO. 87 Gas
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS
Initial Effective Date: April 1, 2005

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

CORPORATION

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Gas Supply Area 1
Combined Rate Area

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Effective: April 1, 2005

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 29
page 1 of 7

Calculated on March 29, 2005, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on April 1, 2005

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commaodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: March 29, 2005

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.1277 $0.1277 $0.1277
1.0068 0.9810 0.3285

$0.1285 $0.1252 $0.0419
$0.6823 $0.6823 $0.6823
$0.8108 $0.8075 $0.7242
1.0070 1.0070 1.0070

$0.8164 $0.8131 $0.7292
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0153
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.8330 $0.8297 $0.7458
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 30 effective 05/01/2005

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2005



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2005 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 04/01/ 2005

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 29
page 2 of 7

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Gas Supply Area 1
Elmira Rate Area
Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: April 1, 2005

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

Calculated on March 29, 2005, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on April 1, 2005

(per Therm)
Description SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5
Firm Average Demand COG $0.1277 $0.1277 $0.1277
Load Factor Adjustment (LFA) 1.0068 0.9810 0.3285
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG 0.1285 0.1252 0.0419
Firm Average Commaodity COG 0.6823 0.6823 0.6823
Firm Average COG w/ LFA 0.8108 0.8075 0.7242
Factor of Adjustment (FA) 1.0070 1.0070 1.0070
Total Average COG $0.8164 $0.8131 $0.7292
Supplier Refund Adjustment $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
R&D Adjustment $0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0153
Other Adjustments $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
GSC without Merchant Function Charge $0.8330 $0.8297 $0.7458
Description SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5
Merchant Function Charge $0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223

Dated: March 29, 2005

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 30 effective 05/01/2005



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2005

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Gas Supply Area 1
Goshen Rate Area

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Effective: April 1, 2005

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 29
page 3 of 7

Calculated on March 29, 2005, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on April 1, 2005

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commaodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: March 29, 2005

(per Therm)
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.1277 $0.1277 $0.1277
1.0068 0.9810 0.3285
$0.1285 $0.1252 $0.0419
$0.6823 $0.6823 $0.6823
$0.8108 $0.8075 $0.7242
1.0070 1.0070 1.0070
$0.8164 $0.8131 $0.7292
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0153
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.8330 $0.8297 $0.7458
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 30 effective 05/01/2005

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2005



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2005

Cancel | ed by Doc.

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Gas Supply Area 1
Champlain Rate Area

Effective: April 1, 2005

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 29
page 4 of 7

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5, 8 of PSC No. 87 Gas

Calculated on March 29, 2005, using supplier rates in effect on April 1, 2005

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commaodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment
R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: March 29, 2005

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5 SC No. 8
$0.1277 $0.1277 $0.1277 $0.1277
1.0068 0.9810 0.3285 0.9810
$0.1285 $0.1252 $0.0419 $0.1252
$0.6823 $0.6823 $0.6823 $0.6823
$0.8108 $0.8075 $0.7242 $0.8075
1.0070 1.0070 1.0070 1.0070
$0.8164 $0.8131 $0.7292 $0.8131
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0153
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.8330 $0.8297 $0.7458 $0.8297
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5 SC No. 8
$0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 30 effective 05/01/2005

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2005



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2005

Cancel | ed by Doc.

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Gas Supply Area 2
Binghamton Rate Area

Effective: April 1, 2005

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5, 9 of PSC No. 87 Gas

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 29

page 5 of 7

Calculated on March 29, 2005, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on April 1, 2005

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: March 29, 2005

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5 SC No. 9
$0.0937 $0.0937 $0.0937 $0.0937
1.0388 0.9018 0.1768 0.5300

$0.0973 $0.0844 $0.0165 $0.0496
$0.6951 $0.6951 $0.6951 $0.6951

$0.7924 $0.7795 $0.7116 $0.7447
1.0070 1.0070 1.0070 1.0070

$0.7979 $0.7849 $0.7165 $0.7499
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0113 $0.0113 $0.0113 $0.0113
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.8105 $0.7975 $0.7291 $0.7625
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SCNo.5 SC No.9
$0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 30 effective 05/01/2005

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2005



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2005

Cancel | ed by Doc.

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Gas Supply Area 2
Owego Rate Area

Effective: April 1, 2005

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 29
page 6 of 7

Calculated on March 29, 2005, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on April 1, 2005

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commaodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: March 29, 2005

(per Therm)
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5
$0.0937 $0.0937 $0.0937
1.0388 0.9018 0.1768
$0.0973 $0.0844 $0.0165
$0.6951 $0.6951 $0.6951
$0.7924 $0.7795 $0.7116
1.0070 1.0070 1.0070
$0.7979 $0.7849 $0.7165
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0113 $0.0113 $0.0113
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.8105 $0.7975 $0.7291
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SCNo.5
$0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 30 effective 05/01/2005

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2005



Recei ved: 03/29/ 2005

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Gas Supply Area 3
Lockport Rate Area
Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: April 1, 2005

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 29
page 7 of 7

Calculated on March 29, 2005, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on April 1, 2005

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: March 29, 2005

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.1645 $0.1645 $0.1645
1.0227 0.9055 1.0000

$0.1682 $0.1489 $0.1645
$0.6936 $0.6936 $0.6936
$0.8618 $0.8425 $0.8581

1.0070 1.0070 1.0070

$0.8678 $0.8483 $0.8641

$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0014 $0.0014 $0.0014
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0055 $0.0055 $0.0055
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.8746 $0.8551 $0.8709
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SCNo.5
$0.0223 $0.0223 $0.0223

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 30 effective 05/01/2005

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2005



